



Regd. Office: 301, Metro Plaza, GopalBari, Jaipur-302001

CIN NO: - L67120RJ1990PLC005371

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 538868; Security ID: CSL

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Yash Khuteta, and Raj Khuteta Promoter Group of the Company under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of 6,50,000 sharesacquired by yash khuteta and sell by Raj khuteta dated on 25.07.2024 by way of Gift.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the aforesaid transaction. You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Continental Securities Limited

Pravita Khandelwal Company Secretary M.No. 53836

Place: Jaipur Date :-27.07.2024 PRAVIT signed by PRAVITA
A KHANDELWA L
KHAND Date:

ELWAL 2024.07.27
14:57:44
+05'30'

Date: July 26, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Service Department PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Company Secretary
Continental Securities Limited
FLAT NO. 301, Metro Plaza, Parivahan Marg, Jaipur302001 Rajasthan

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that I, Yash Khuteta (referred as "Acquirer")have been acquired 6,50,000equity shares dated on 25.07.2024 by way of Gift of Continental Securities Limited, as per details enclosed herein.

The requisite disclosures as required under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 are enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt hereof.

Yours Truly

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

1.1

Place: JAIPUR

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Continental	Securities Limite	d
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer	occurries Limite	u
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Yash Kh	uteta	
	PAC's		
Whether the acquired to	As per Ann		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes, acquir	e is Promoter Gro	л р
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite	ed	
Details of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. tota
	rumoci	share capital	diluted share capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			·
a) Shares carrying voting rights	32524	0.12	NW.
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	32324	0.12	NIL
non-disposal undertaking/others)	•.*	. -	-
	-	₹.7	-
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	-	-,	-
rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Total (a+b+c+d)	32524	0.12	NIL
Details of acquisition			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	6,50,000	2.4	NIL
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-		•
c) convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	•	-	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6500000	2:4	NIL
b		2.4	NIL
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights:		- '	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	682524	2.5	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-		•
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	•
category) acquired			
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) 	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	682524	2.5	NIL
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ rights ssue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se ransfer/encumbrance etc.)	By way of		ML
	L.L. 07 000		
	July 25, 202	24	
eceipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
eccipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			

TCbefore the said acquisition	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52506000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NIL

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

1.1

1.1

1.1

Place: JAIPUR

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Person Acting in Concert(PACs)	Shareholding
1	Hemant Gupta	525000
2	HemlataKhuteta	
3	Madan Lai Khandelwai	1032640
4	MahimaKhuteta	352000
5		924465 ·
6	NavneetKhandelwal	313000
7	Radhika Khandelwal	59500
8	Raj Khuteta	692500
	Rajesh Khuteta	855375
9	SunidhiKhuteta	1141525
10	Vikrant Khandelwal	640000
11	Rajesh KhutetaHufKhuteta	619400
13	Shyam Lal KhutetaHufKhuteta	915665
	ASHOK MAMODIA	0
14	BHAGWATI KHANDELWAL	0
15	GEETADEVI MAMODIA	0
16	JAGDISH PRASAD KHANDELWAL	0
17	RAJIV KHANDELWAL	0
18	Orchid Securities Private Limited	802000
19	Vachi Commercial Llp	1950000 ·
20	Yashkhuteta	32524
Total	•	10855594

Shareholding as on 30th June 2024

.1.1

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K

PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

Place: JAIPUR

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Continental	Securities Limite	d
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer	Securities Limite	u
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Yash Kh	uteta	
	PAC's		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	As per Ann		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limite	e is Promoter Grou	J p
TC are Listed	DSE LIMITE	a	
Details of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t. total share capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			·
 Shares carrying voting rights 	32524	0.12	NIL
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) 	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		
 Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	32524	0.12	NIL
Details of acquisition			
 Shares carrying voting rights acquired 	6,50,000	2.4	NIL
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired/	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)		.	-
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6500000	2.4	NIL
411	9		
After the experietion holding of experience along			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights:	682524	2.5	NIL
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	682524	2.5	NIL
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.)	By way o	f gift	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	July 25, 202		·
Equity share capital total voting capital of the	52506000		
The same of the			

TCbefore the said acquisition		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52506000	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NIL .	

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K

PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

 $f \cdot f$

Place: JAIPUR

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Person Acting in Concert(PACs)	Shareholding
1	Hemant Gupta	535000
2	HemlataKhuteta	525000
3	Madan Lai Khandelwai	1032640
4	MahimaKhuteta	352000
5	NavneetKhandelwal	924465
6	Radhika Khandelwal	313000
7	Raj Khuteta	59500
8	Rajesh Khuteta	692500
9	SunidhiKhuteta	855375
10	Vikrant Khandelwal	1141525
11		640000
12	Rajesh KhutetaHufKhuteta	619400
13	Shyam Lal KhutetaHufKhuteta	915665
14	ASHOK MAMODIA	0
	BHAGWATI KHANDELWAL	0
15	GEETADEVI MAMODIA	0
16	JAGDISH PRASAD KHANDELWAL	0
17	RAJIV KHANDELWAL	0 ·
18	Orchid Securities Private Limited	802000
19	Vachi Commercial Llp	1950000
20	Yashkhuteta	32524
Total ·	4. ,	10855594

Shareholding as on 30th June 2024

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

Place: JAIPUR

Date: July 26, 2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Service Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

1.1

The Company Secretary
Continental Securities Limited
FLAT NO. 301, Metro Plaza, Parivahan
Marg, Jaipur-302001 Rajasthan

Dear Sir/Madam, 1.1

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that I, Raj Khuteta (referred as "Seller") have sold 6,50,000 equity shares dated on 25.07.2024, as per details enclosed herein.

The requisite disclosures as required under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 are enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt hereof.

Yours Truly

RAJ KHUTETA

PAN:-<u>ALNPK8743L</u> PHONE-: 8079032488

Place: JAIPUR

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Continental	Securities Limite	d
	ne(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer		
	ncert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Raj Khut	eta	
		PAC's	Sales and A	
		As per Ann		
	ether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		e is Promoter Gro	up
	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of are Listed	BSE Limite	ed	
Det	ails of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t. total share capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share capital of the TC
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding			1
	equirer along with PACs of:			
-		(02500	264	NIL
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	692500	2.64	NIL
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	•	-
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-,	•
d)	convertible securities/ any other instrument that			
-	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	-	-	-
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	692500	2.64	NIL
Det	tails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	6,50,000	2.4	NIL
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		-	
c)	convertible securities/any other instrument that	-	-	-
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	W <u>a</u>	<u>.</u>	
a)	non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6500000	2.4	NIL
_	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	030000	2.4	ML
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	,	,5	2
	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer along			
	h PACs of:	42500	0.16	NIII
a)	Shares carrying voting rights:	42500	0.16	NIL
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	•
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	. =	-	•
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	-	-	-
	non-disposal undertaking/others)	10.000	211	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	42500	0.16	NIL
	de of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ rights	By way of	f gift (Sell of share	es)
issu				
	sfer/encumbrance etc.)			
Dat	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	July 25, 20)24	
	eipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	4 6		
	ichever is applicable			
	ity share capital, total voting capital of the	52506000		
-40	on the culture total voting cupital of the	2220000		

TCbefore the said acquisition	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52506000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NIL

Ray Kuleta RAJ KHUTETA PAN:-<u>ALNPK8743L</u> PHONE-: 8079032488

Place: JAIPUR

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Person Acting in Concert(PACs)	Shareholding
1	Hemant Gupta	525000
2	Hemlata Khuteta	1032640
3	Madan Lal Khandelwal ·	352000
4	Mahima, Khuteta	924465
5	Navneet Khandelwal	313000
6	Radhika Khandelwal	59500
7	Raj Khuteta	692500
8	Rajesh Khuteta	855375
9	Sunidhi Khuteta	1141525
10	Vikrant Khandelwal	640000
11	Rajesh Khuteta Huf	619400
12	Shyam Lal Khuteta Huf	915665
13	ASHOK MAMODIA	0
14	BHAGWATI KHANDELWAL	0
15	GEETADEVI MAMODIA	0
16	JAGDISH PRASAD KHANDELWAL	0 .
17	RAJIV KHANDELWAL	0
18	Orchid Securities Private Limited	802000
19	Vachi Commercial Llp	1950000
20	Yash Khuteta	32524
Total		10855594

Shareholding as on 30th June 2024

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

RAJ KHUTETA PAN:-<u>ALNPK8743L</u> PHONE-: 8079032488

Ray Whiteha

Place: JAIPUR

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Continental	Securities Limite	d
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Acquirer	237211100	
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Raj Kh	uteta	
	DA CI		
	PAC's As per Ann	evure A	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		e is Promoter Gro	un
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limite		и р
TC are Listed		_	
Details of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t. total share capital	% w.r.t. total diluted share capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			•
a) Shares carrying voting rights	692500	2.64	NIL
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-		-
Total (a+b+c+d)	692500	2.64	NIL
Details of acquisition	6,50,000	2.4	NIL
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	0,30,000	2.4	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired/	-	-	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	, -	7	•
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6500000	2.4	NIL
del	*		
A Company of the second		` . `	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights:	42500	0.16	NIL
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	•	-	•
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	29		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	42500	0.16	NIL
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.)	By way o	f gift (Sell of shar	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	July 25, 20	24	

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TCbefore the said acquisition	52506000	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52506000	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NIL	

RAJ KHUTETA PAN:- ALNPK8743L PHONE-: 8079032488

Place: JAIPUR

Date: 26.07.2024 *./

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Person Acting in Concert(PACs)	Shareholding
1	Hemant Gupta	525000°
2	Hemlata Khuteta	1032640
3	Madan Lai Khandelwai	352000
4	Mahima Khuteta	924465
5	Navneet Khandelwal	313000
6	Radhika Khandelwal	59500
7	Raj Khuteta	692500
8	Rajesh Khuteta	855375
9	Sunidhi Khuteta	1141525
10	Vikrant Khandelwal	640000
11	Rajesh Khuteta Huf	619400
12	Shyam Lal Khuteta Huf	915665
13	ASHOK MAMODIA	0
14	BHAGWATI KHANDELWAL	0
15	GEETADEVI MAMODIA	0
16	JAGDISH PRASAD KHANDELWAL	0 .
17	RAJIV KHANDELWAL	0
18	Orchid Securities Private Limited	802000
19	Vachi Commercial Llp	1950000
20	Yash Khuteta	32524
Total		10855594

Shareholding as on 30th June 2024

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

RAJ KHUTETA PAN:- ALNPK8743L PHONE-: 8079032488

Place: JAIPUR